GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION
MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, DELHI-110034.
(CO-ORDINATION BRANCH)

No.F.5(44)/2017/CDN/TTE/ §oy~ &o7T Dated: £ 5 } o7 } 2o/

To,

1. All Prinéipals ITs/ITIs/Degree Colleges/Universitiés under DTTE,
2. All Branch Incharges, DTTE (HQ) / BTE.
TTE (HQ.), Pitampura, Delhi.

Sub:- Including National Police Memorial, Kautilya Marg Chanakya Puri
as a regular Tourist Destination -regarding.

Sir/lMadam,

| am directed to forward herewith a copy of letter
F.N0.2/154/TSM/2019/2789-2794 dt. 28.08.2019, alongh with its enclosurses
received from Deputy Secretarty (Tourism), Department of Tourism, GNCT of
Delhi, Vikas Bhawan-Ii, 2" Floor, C-Wing, Upper Bela Road, Near Metcalfe
House, Delhi-054, on the subject cited above, which are being uploaded on
the Department Website www.tte delhigov.nic.in which may be downloaded for
information & necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

(RAJEES KUMAR)
SECTION OFFICER(CDN)

No.F.5(44)/2017/CDN/TTE/ 8 e4— &7 Dated: & s]ow {ua 9
Copy to :-
1. P.S. to Secretary/ P.S. to Director/P.A. to Joint Director (TTE).
2. The system analyst, DTTE (HQ) with the request to upload the
above noted information on the website of the Deptt. copies
of the letters reffered to above are also encloused.

SECTION OFFICER(CDN)
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. 04 |oa| 2019
Office ovf.the Secretary (TTE) DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM
Government of NCT of Delhi GOVERNMENT OF CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
VIKAS BHAWAN-II, 2" Floor, C-Wing,
Diary No.. 2.\ Hﬁ JPPER BELA ROAD, NEAR METCALFE HOUSE,DELHI-110054
Date...04 \ Qa1 l4......
F.No. 2/154/TSM/2019 [2789~229y D,.a,ycxpECro ’ Dated 29) 8] /5
To, . Dafedl ; (T 1)
\}. Secretary (TTE) 21 D”ii"éctor (Education)
Directorate of Training & Technical Edu. Directorate of Education,
Muni Maya Ram Jain Marg, Old Sectt. Civil Line, yall \\\
Guru Govind Singh College, New Delhi - 110054  /DayNo.iJD . ;. >
Pitampura, Delhi - 110034 ‘
3. Director (H.E) 4. The General Manager,
Directorate of Higher Education, Delhi Tourism & Transportation
B-Wing, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Development Corporation,
Civil Line - 110054 18-A, DDO SCO Complex,

Defence Caolony,

. W@ New Delhi - 110024

i ination --r rdin

™ Sir,

4 \q Please find enclosed herewith copy of letter No.27011/NPM/2018-IS.III dated

PV 26/07/2019, received from Hon,ble Home Minister India Sh. Amit Shah through OSD to
Dy. Chief Minister, Govt. Of NCT of Delhi, also recelved a D.O. letter No. 2446 dated
26/07/2019 Sh. Anand Mohan, IPS, Office of joint Commissioner of Police, Delhi Police
Headquarters & another D.O. letter No. 31963/A-II/ dated 12/11/2018 received from
Sh. Amulya Patnaik, Commissioner of Police Delhi on the subject cited above.

M N In this regard please refer this office letter of even no dated 02/08/2019 &

7/08/2019 for the same subject. The Secretary (Tourism)) desired to include this as a

Tourist Destination and also considered for School & College trlps (Excursions/Tours).
Further, it is requested to intimate about the action taken so for to include National

\\&Qy Police NMemorial (NPM), situated at kautilya Marg, Chanakya Puri as regular tourist

‘u%gomb |
3% Yo ithfully,
13| -

Encl. As above '

(VI OYAL)
DEPUTY SECRETARY (TOURISM)
F.No.2/154/TSM/2019 ‘ Dated
%";\ Copy To:-
1. 1. OSD to Dy. Chief Minister, Govt. Of NCT of Delhi, Room No.A-609, A-
A\ Wing Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate , New Delhi-110054

2. P.S. to Secretary (Tourism).

((VIKAS GOYAL)
DEPUTY SECRETARY (TOURISM)




OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY CHIEF MINISTER 54 INGY
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 21)8) ))
ROOM NO. A-609, A-WING, ol
DELHI SECRETARIAT: I.P. ESTATE 4
NEW DELHI - 110002 Lo

;
4

No. OSD/Dy.C.M./2019/ 2w ~ 22 Date:- 13 ,'3’ ]
To
1, 7fie Secretary, Department of Tourism, Department of Tourism, GNCTD, 2™ Floor,
C-wing, Vikas Bhawan-li, Near Metcalf House, Upper Bela Road, Civil Lines, Dethi-
- 110 054.

2. The Managing Director, Delhi Tourism & Transport Development Corporation,
Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 18-A, D.D.A, SCO Complex, Defence Colony, New Delhi-
110 024. '

Sir,

Kindly find enclosed a letter no. 27011/NPM/2018-1S.1II dated 26/07/2019, which is
self explanatory, of Sh. Amit Shah, Hon'ble Home Minister, Govt. of India, duly endorsed
by the CMO vide letter no. 643-644 dated 02/08/2019, regarding inclusion of National

- Police Memorial on the official website of Department of Tourism, GNCTD and allowing
the school children to visit the memorial.

Hon'’ble Dy. Chief Minister désired that the matter may be looked into for necessary

action as per rules.
Yours faithfully,

Encl. As stated above. ' g 2, $ (o\

(SRIRANGAM SAl)
OSD to Dy.C.M

No. OSD/Dy.C.M./2019/ ’ Date:-

Copy for information to:-

The PS to Hon'ble Home Minister, Govt. of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, Nort ck,
New Delhi-110 001.

Pe - pur up | (SRIRANGAM SAI)
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JOINT COMMISSIONER OF POLICE
(NEW DELHI RANGE)

Il WX U3 wEwm
\4 Lo\ oo No..2YY6. B¢ 267-/9
Vg o I, S TRe,

ANAND MOHAN, IPs DELHI POLICE HEADQUARTERS

INDRAPRASTHA ESTATE, NEW DELHI-110002
PH. : 23490224, EXTN. : 30024

Do Madaw,
Please refer to DO Letter No0.31963/A-II/PHQ dated
12.11.2018 from Commissioner of Police, Delhi to the Chief Secretary,

Govt. of NCT of Delhi (copy enclosed) and apropos our telephonic
conversation on 25% July, 2019.

-Special Secretary (IS), Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of
India, New Delhi held a meeting on 03.07.2019 to discuss and evolve
viable options in augmenting the status of the National Police memorial
in terms of facilities, public involvement as well as popularity. It was
decided in the meeting that Delhi Police will liaise with Department of
Tourism, Government of Delhi for inclusion of National Police Memorial in
the local tourist circuit.

A concise note on the National Police Memorial,
Chanakyapuri, New Delhi is enclosed herewith highlighting its
significance for the general public. Considering the significance of the
National Police Memorial for the police forces and general public
throughout the country, it is considered imperative to spread awareness
amongst general public on contributions of police in the service of the
nation. In view of the same, I would request you to kindly consider
including the National Police Memorial in Delhi Tourism Circuit and advise
all tour operators to make it a regular tourist destination for various
tourist buses/HOHO services being run by the DTTDC and the Tourism
Department of Delhi.

I shall be grateful if this matter is taken on highest priority in
the honour of the police martyrs who have laid their lives for the cause of
national unity, sovereignty and integrity.

Witk Bt M/W,

Yours sincerely,

N\ - 19
A0 e (ANAND-MOHAR)

Smt. Manisha Saxena
Secretary (Tourism),
Govt. of NCT of Delhi,
Delhi Secretariat, Delhi.

Encls.: As Above.




COMMISSIONER OF POLICE

DELHI |
PHONES : 23490201, 2331966 1
AT | : FAX : 23722052
. | anf RS T3 =
AMULYA PATNAIK | D.0.No. 33¢3 [A-11 /I

. df . j7. It~ 201 8.
. Dear shx Prakesy,

The Hon’ble Prime Minister of India has recently dedicated
the National Police Memorial at Kautilya Marg, Chanakyapuri, as a relic
of police martyrdom to the Nation. The Memorial embodies the
supreme sacrifice of policemen, Civil Police and Central Armed Police
Forces (CAPFs), who have laid down their lives while performing
internal security duties.

In this regard, I would like to draw your attention to the
letter of Union Home Secretary, Govt. of India, New Delhi vide D.O.
No.II-27011/NPM/2018/1S 1III, dated 8% .October, - 2018, (copy
enclosed) wherein he has desired that visits of school children of Delhi
be organized to the .National Police Memorial, and suggested that
“ideally visit of children of one school to NPM should be organised every
day”. I would request that necessary directions may please be issued
accordmgly

In addition, I would also: request you to kindly consider

including the Memorial, which is very near to Nehru Planetarium & Teen

- Murti Bhawan, as a regular tourist destination for the various tourist

buses/HOHO services, being run by the DTTDC and the Tourism

Department of Delhi. Needless to add, the Memorial, with its imposing

central sculpture, museum and Wall of Honour, will indeed be a
memorable place of visit for both domestic and international tourists.

I shall be grateful if .furtI'ner needful action in this matter is
taken on priority in honour of the police martyrs who have laid their
lives for the cause of national uhity and integrity.

LAt vegards,

Yours sincerely,

thg.
(Amulya Patnalk)
Shri Anshu Prakash,
Chief Secretary,
Govt. of NCT of Delhi,
Delhi Secretariat,
New Delhi.
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